

## ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS AGREEMENT OF SERVICE

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_ by and between the Allan Hancock Joint Community College District Associated Students, \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereinafter referred to as the "AHC Associated Students" and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor" or "Performer":

- 1. The Contractor/Performer agrees to render the following services on the dates and times herein stated, in accordance with directions stipulated by the AHC Associated Students or a person delegated by it:
- 2. The AHC Associated Students agrees to compensate the contractor/performer for services rendered in the total amount of \_\_\_\_\_\_dollars, such amount to be paid within a reasonable time after the performance of services and submission of an invoice.
- 3. It is agreed that the contractor/performer is acting in an independent status and not as an agent or employee of the said AHC Associated Students. As an independent contractor, the contractor/performer is responsible for its own member's worker's compensation and unemployment insurance.
- 4. The contractor/performer shall indemnify and save harmless the Allan Hancock College District and the AHC Associated Students, its officers, agents, and employees from all loss, cost, expense, claims or liability for injury to any person or damage to any property arising out of or in any manner connected with the performance and operation of the terms of this agreement.
- 5. No drinking of alcoholic beverages by members of the performer group or contractor is allowed while on the premises of the engagement, or during said hours of the performance(s).
- 6. Equipment must be set up and ready for the performance before \_\_\_\_\_. (hour) on the day of the performance. This will include an adequate public address system provided by
- 7. Neither Allan Hancock College District or the AHC Associated Students will be responsible for loss or damage of musical equipment.
- 8. No changes to this agreement are permitted without the consent, in writing, of the AHC Associated Students and the Allan Hancock College staff advisor.
- 9. Any deviation in the conditions of this agreement are grounds for voiding this agreement.

THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THEIR VERY ACT OF SIGNING, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE AWARE OF THE CONDITIONS AND AGREEMENT AND HAVE READ AND DO UNDERSTAND THE AGREEMENT OF SERVICE. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement on the day and year first written above.

AHC Associated Students Representative Signature Contractor/Performer Signature

AHC Associated Students Advisor Signature District Authorizing Signature

Contractor/Performer Social Security No. Or Tax ID No.